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PRESIDENT’S OFFICE

Letter to the Board of Trustees and Citizens of College of the Mainland’s Taxing District
Dear Chairman McGarvey, Trustees, and Citizens:

On behalf of the administration, faculty and staff of College of the Mainland, I would like to thank you for
your continued leadership and overseeing of the financial resources afforded our community college to best
serve our students and community.

This past academic year the College has experienced tremendous growth and opportunity as we have seen our
bond dollars hard at work through the opening of our new STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art,
and Math), Administration and Police Department buildings. The College is also putting the finishing touches
on the Industrial Careers Building. We are excited to see how this investment will better serve the growing
needs of our students and community. We also are excited to have now expanded our highly competitive
nursing program through our RN to Bachelor of Science Degree in Nursing (BSN).

Additionally, COM is excited to now offer an Associate of Science (AS) degree in both chemical and
mechanical engineering and an Associate of Applied Science (AAS) in Cyber Security. The College will also
be expanding its allied health offerings to include Radiology and Surgical Technician programs. As we move
into the new 2022-2023 academic year, there is much on the horizon as we move to continue advancing the
student experience through a variety of innovative and dynamic learning opportunities to meet the unique
needs of every student.

After a detailed analysis and collaboration from every sector of the college, COM’s administration is
recommending a budget that:

e Will not raise tuition
Will Increase our retention and student success by providing holistic wrap-around services.
Offer a dynamic and individualized student enrollment experience by increasing enrollment personnel.
Prioritizes campus safety through improved campus wayfinding
Continues to provide tuition-free college through Promise, now available to students in all COM taxing
districts.

We pledge to remain diligent by reviewing and evaluating all expenses to be good stewards of our taxing
district funds.

This budget is evidence that College of the Mainland is continuing to grow, evolve and take the necessary
steps to enhance its image and reputation as a higher learning institution focused on Student Success,
Employee Fulfillment and Exemplary Facilities.

Sincerely,

Warren Nichols, Ed. D.

President
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College of the Mainland
2022-2023 Budget
Description of the College’s Community

Since 1967, College of the Mainland has constructed pathways for student success by providing

two-year associate degrees, transfer credits and certificates. Steadfast in its support to the Mainland
community, COM has also become a critical hub for leaders and organizations to envision and plan for future
growth. Further developing these collaborative efforts is central to COM'’s strategic plan.

Pipelines for Student Success

Meta-majors and Guided Pathways offer clearly defined and intentional educational avenues so that students
can quickly and purposefully complete their academic journey. COM has also expanded its Opening Doors
Promise Scholarship initiative to now serve all its taxing district. The program offers local high school graduates
an opportunity to obtain a high-quality education at COM, tuition and fees free.

Laying the Foundation for the Future

The College has expanded geographically and now operates multiple learning centers — COM Main Campus and
COM League City. Coming this fall, the College will relocate its Lifelong Learning and Cosmetology programs to
its new 35,000+ sq. ft. home at the Mainland City Centre in Texas City.

After overwhelming voter approval during our November 2018 bond referendum, College of the Mainland is
welcoming in several new and upgraded learning spaces to better serve the growing needs of our students and
community. The four-story, 160,000 square-foot Science, Technology, Arts, Engineering and Math (STEAM)
facility, which opened in spring 2021, features an expansion of our popular nursing program, as well as several
new allied health and engineering programs.

The college now looks ahead to expanding its Process Technology (PTECH) program in the new Industrial Careers
Building (ICB) projected for completion in fall 2022. Space in the 90,000 square-foot building will also be allotted
for the Occupational Health and Safety Technician (OSHT), Heating, Ventilation and Alr Conditioning (HVAC) and
Collegiate High School (CHS) programs.

New Programs on the Horizon
Several new programs have recently launched or are on the horizon. Most notably, COM recently received
approval from the regional accrediting board, SACSCOC, to offer an RN-BSN degree.

Also coming this fall, COM will offer Associates of Science (AS) degrees in Chemical and Mechanical Engineering
and an Associates of Applied Science (AAS) in Cyber Security. And in spring 2022, the College will expand its
allied health offerings to include Radiology and Surgical Technician programs. The College also recently launched
an Accelerated Associate of Arts degree at its League City facility.

COM looks to serve the higher educational needs of our community. The key to a robust, resilient regional
economy is human capital and a skilled workforce. College of the Mainland is a vital partner in this effort.



College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Organizational Units of the College

President’s Office: The College President is the Chief Executive and Administrative Officer for the Board of
Trustees. The Office of the President is responsible for providing leadership, planning and oversight for all
divisions and activities of the College through his direct reports (Student Services, Instruction, Fiscal Affairs,
Police Department, Marketing, Information Technology, Staff Attorney, Foundation, and Resource
Development).

Information Technology: This unit is responsible for the leadership and coordination of the information
technology (IT) services of the college and has primary responsibility for short and long-range planning of the
college’s technical infrastructure. IT is also responsible for the maintenance, integrity, and reliable delivery of
campus data.

Instruction: The Vice-President for Instruction serves as the chief academic officer of the college. This unit is
responsible for educational policy and academic programs for academic transfer, workforce development, and
other education delivery. Instruction is also responsible for performing all necessary functions related to the
collection, interpretation, and use of institutional data for planning, assessment, and decision making.

Student Services: The staff in the Student Services Division strives to help students succeed both in and out of
the classroom. Offices which provide support to our students include Academic Advising, Academic Records,
Counseling and Disability Services, Career Services, Student Success Center, Financial Aid, Veterans Affairs, the
Testing Center, and Student Life and Recreation.

Foundation & Resource Development: This unit is responsible for designing and implementing comprehensive
institutional advancement programs including annual campaigns, corporate and foundation relations, major gifts
and gift planning, endowment, capital campaigns, and alumni and constituent relations efforts.

Fiscal Affairs: This unit is responsible for leading the institution in assessing, advising, and implementing
budgetary policies. This unit is responsible for ensuring the College maintains a positive cash balance and
complies with relevant financial regulations. This unit also manages facilities, grounds, maintenance, purchasing,
and human resources.

Marketing and Communications: This area includes public relations, advertising, social media, publications,
videos, photography, and the College website.

Police Department: This department provides security for College facilities and assistance to students, visitors,
faculty and staff 24 hours a day, seven days a week. COM Police Department officers regularly patrol campus
parking lots.



College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Overall Budget Approach / Principles

Goals of Budget

Comply with all state laws relative to the budget process and output.

Provide Board of Trustees information for oversight.

Transparency in the budget creation process.

Fund implementation of strategic plan goals. Those goals are:

o Student success,

o Employee fulfillment, and

o Exemplary facilities

Create a budget process where each employee has two voices - one voice from a vice-president and another
voice from an employee council member.

Serves as a basis and structure to document the College’s expenditure priorities and procedures.

Process of Creating Budget

The President and President’s direct reports submit and discuss a list of prioritized budget requests.

Typically, this group, by consensus in an open forum, selects projects for funding.

Develops budget organization, consisting of:

o General Operating — Basic needs for college operations (Fund 11) and

o A means to provide non-recurring, but necessary expenditures; to provide the College with contingency
funds and projects that are “more capital in nature” (Fund Balance)

Addresses points of emphasis from the Board of Trustees

Budget Planning: Institutional Emphasis

A culture of requesting only what a department needs and can justify meeting the strategic goals of student
success, employee fulfillment, and exemplary facilities.

A culture of reviewing program or department requests to determine appropriate funding.

A culture where if a department does not utilize budgeted funds, the funds will revert to College areas that
are growing or placed into a fund balance account.



College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Strategic Goals

The administration for the College of the Mainland has developed, and is in the process of implementing, a
strategic plan for the next three-year cycle. This plan will focus on three key goals:

® Student success is our top priority. College of the Mainland will be the college of choice for our
community.

® (Create an environment that retains and attracts administrators, faculty, and staff committed to serving
our students.

® Provide a safe, aesthetic environment conducive to learning, while addressing the workforce needs of
local business and industry. Improve and expand existing facilities to enhance the learning environment.
Develop next generation learning environments using the 2015 master facility plan as the foundation.
The college will bring next generation learning to campus.

Within the framework of these goals, the College’s administration has developed measurable outcomes. The
focus of the 2022-23 budget is for every dollar allocated to help the College obtain one or more of the three
strategic goals of student success, employee fulfillment, and exemplary facilities.



College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Operating Budget Assumptions and Highlights

* The College has ample cash to support its operations.

o At the start of the 2022-23 fiscal year, the College’s administration anticipates having a
cash balance of $28.0 million.

o The administration has board approved fund balance items of $0.9 million from
previous years and new fund balance requests of $6.6 million for the current year. The
combination of these two makes the fund balance request total $7.5 million.

o Itisimportant to note that $3.0 million is added to this year’s request for deferred
maintenance.

o The College has set aside 16.7% of the operating budget plus accounts payable as an
amount to set aside for cash reserves. That amount is $7.1 million.

o Subtracting the $7.5 million in fund balance encumbrances and $7.1 million in reserves
from the anticipated cash balance of $28.0 million gives COM’s Board of Trustees access to
$13.4 million in unencumbered cash as of the beginning of the 22-23 fiscal year.

e This proposed 2022-23 budget has anticipated revenues of about $38.2 million. This is an
increase compared to the budgeted 2021-22 revenues of $34.5 million by $3.7 million or 11%.

e Please note that the 2021-22 budget was reduced by $2.0 million in classified wages. The
Federal COVID-19 aid (HEERF) covered those wages. These classified wages will return to the 2022-
23 budget.

e During 2021-22 the College benefited from increases in property tax revenues, interest on
bank deposits, and an increase in foreign trade zone (FTZ) fees.

e During the 2021-22 fiscal year, the College reduced ad valorem taxes by $1.2 million to as
promised to taxpayers during the maintenance tax note refinance election.

e The College’s administration anticipates increases of indirect revenue from grants, support for
enrollment coaches from school districts, additional test fees, and FTZ fees from increased oil
prices.

¢ Since March 2020, the Federal Government has awarded the College $7.4 million in
institutional aid to address emergency needs. The College has received payments from the Federal
Government to cover operating losses from the COVID-19 virus pandemic totaling nearly $7.0
million. The College will draw down the remaining $.4 million during the 2022-23 fiscal year.

e The administration is anticipating a gain of three percent in tuition and fees as COM recovers
the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic.



¢ The State of Texas is maintaining its appropriation of $6.6 million for the remainder of the
2021-23 biennium. The administration is optimistic, but cautious, about an enrollment increase
that could lead to additional, but unbudgeted, tuition revenues.

e Administration is recommending maintaining the no new revenue ad valorem tax rate.

¢ The operating budget for 2022-23 is $38.2 million. This budget is a $3.7 million increase from
the 2021-22 budget primarily because of the allocation of classified wages to the institutional
emergency aid funding for COVID-19 relief from the Federal Government.

e Itisimportant to note that the previous year’s $1.2 million allocated to annual payments on the
maintenance tax notes, the College sold in 2017, was removed from the budget. This is due to the
passage of the refunding of the maintenance tax notes. The College is paying the refinanced
amount out of the interest and sinking budget.

e Recommendations from the President’s Cabinet were a key element the president used in
developing this budget. The president hosted the annual day long budget event, where the
president’s direct reports convened and “pitched” funding needs. Based on this information, the
President was able to formulate this year’s budget. Every spending request ties to one of the three
strategic goals of student success, employee opportunities, and improved facilities.

e The administration of the College is not proposing an increase in tuition for the 2022-23 fiscal
year. The College has the third lowest tuition in the state and has not increased tuition in the last
11 years.

e The administration of the College is not proposing an increase in maintenance and operations
ad Valorem taxes above the no new revenue rate for the 2022-23 fiscal year. Because of this action,
the College will continue one of the three longest “no increase streaks” among Texas’ Community
Colleges.

e The operating budget sets aside $600,000 for continued implementation of the compensation
study. Implementation of this study will bring our workforce closer to the area’s market pay rates.
An adjustment for full-time, part-time, and contract facilities personnel is also included in this line
item. The administration will use this funding to bring all employees who are paid below the
minimum up to at least minimum and provide a 3% to 6% increase for all employees paid below
their target amount.

e The administration will continue to notify the Board of Trustees of all classified full-time new
hires and all supplemental payments.

¢ The administration of the College anticipates no increase in benefit expense. The State of Texas
did not increase health insurance cost.

e Because of increased natural gas prices, for fiscal year 2022-23, the College anticipates
increased cost in utilities, custodial services, and insurance. These budgeted costs represent a $0.3
million increase over the 2020-21 budget.

e This budget reflects wage savings from unfilled vacancies from continuing operations.

e The College’s administration anticipates increased cost from increased educational
opportunities for our students. Specifically, these costs are due to increased course section



offerings and the implementation of the corequisite model, pathways initiative, and other
initiatives. Over the long term, administration foresees covering these expenses from increased
tuition and fee revenue and subsequent additional state appropriations.

e The administration plans to identify and prioritize college needs in the areas of safety, facilities,
maintenance, and educational programming. The College’s administration will inform the Board of
Trustees of these needs in a timely manner.

e The administration of the College is proposing the Board of Trustees review and approve the
attached list (at the end of this budget book) of non-recurring projects. The resources for these
projects will come from College’s excess cash reserves.
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Budget Process

Legal Requirements

The budget process produced a document that meets the requirements of Policy CC (Legal). Specifically, the
administration of the College complies with the following: “the governing board of each institution, including
each college district, shall approve on or before September 1 of each year an itemized budget covering the
operation of the institution for the fiscal year beginning on September 1 of each year. Education Code 51.0051,
19 TAC 13.42(a)” The budget shall include:

1. general revenue, local funds, and estimated institutional funds,

2. detail by department for current and prior year,

3. a summary by functional categories for current and prior year,

4. a summary of the instructional budget by college or school for the current and preceding year.

5. a summary by amount and method of finance for each listed informational item in the general appropriation
act, and

6. a budget prepared within the limits of revenue available.

Process for Creating Budget

The College’s administration assesses the Board of Trustees priorities and elements of the strategic plan
Process is divided into two phases:

e Create a continuous operations budget
e Create a non-recurring budget consisting of equipment, contract services, or capital expenditures.

Recurring Budget Process

Review existing operating budget; determine if all necessary operational expenses are covered.

Identify areas of unspent funds to not roll forward and all new spending requirements (program closing, leases,
bond payments, are examples). Use this information to create a “beginning operating budget.”

A “beginning operating budget” is the initial budget allocation that is provided to the President’s direct reports
and subsequently the organization managers. It is used to develop the first draft of each unit’s budget.

Create a schedule of projected revenues. This projection includes tuition, fees, state appropriation, property
taxes, and other revenue.

Subtract amount of “roll forward operating budget” from projected revenues.

If excess revenues exist, request a prioritized list of needs from all President’s direct reports. Each request must
tie to one of the College’s strategic goals.



If excess revenues do not exist; identify and create a prioritized list of cost reductions tied to strategic goals.

Steps if additional funds exist to add to the operating budget:

Gather additional spending requests from each presidential direct report. Understand each request needs to
support a strategic goal.

e Once requests are updated into the budget system, each of the President’s direct reports reviews his or her
own request for accuracy.

The President then reviews each request.

The President’s cabinet is convened and each of the President’s direct reports explains and clarifies the
support for each request.

The cabinet has a preliminary discussion on potential salary increases.

If the President is agreeable, draft budget is created. If the President and/or cabinet deem necessary,
additional items are discussed.

The President reviews options and determines amount to budget for salary increases.

Budget proposals are discussed in open forum where the President’s direct reports make his or her
recommendations for budget increases.

Non-recurring Budget Process

Each of the President’s direct reports creates a separate budget for non-recurring operational expenditures
Create a prioritized list identifying all non-recurring operational needs

e Non-recurring expenditures are typically equipment, contract services, or capital items

e Have President’s direct reports identify projects important to fund

Request Board of Trustee approval on separate non-recurring budget

Additional Budget Elements

e Administration’s recommended budget is typically presented to Board of Trustees during July for review,
explanation, and consideration.

e  Public comment is welcomed during Board of Trustee’s meetings.

o If deemed necessary, the Trustees may call a special meeting to discuss the budget.

o The budget is presented for approval during the August meeting.

e Budget must be adopted before September 1* of the fiscal year.

e |f needs arise or discovered during the fiscal year, administration may request from the Board spending from
fund balance.

e During the fiscal year, the College’s administration will notify the Board of Trustees of year-to-date revenues
and expenditures. Administration may request for the Board of Trustees to revise the budget upward or
downward, if necessary to respond to the College District’s needs.
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Priorities Funded in this Budget

College wide

Funding to help COM manage the 12% cumulative enrollment growth since 2017.

Mandatory

Provides Information Technology with additional personnel and resources to meet increasing security
and usage demands.

Provides funding to meet additional utilities cost from new facilities coming online and the additional
cost of natural gas.

Provides for increases in required insurance cost for the College.

Increasing Student Success

COM will continue to implement the corequisite model and pathways initiative, or Finish Faster
Initiative, to help our student’s complete college preparation courses at the same time as credit courses.
The instructional department will hire additional tutors, faculty, and adjunct instructors.
The College will provide additional fund balance dollars for instruction where the College can add course
sections, so no student is turned away.
The Academic Master Plan identified strategies to increase student success. These strategies include:

o Expand the centralized tutoring center.

o Open an office for prior learning experience credit.

o Implement guaranteed course schedules for students to improve timely completion of their

programs.

The budget will fund technology tools. This funding will place greater emphasis on spending time with
students from the point of entry through graduation or transfer with improved career and major
exploration, degree planning, early warning, and ongoing communications with students and faculty.
Student Services will optimize efficiency and increase customer service to manage student services’
inquiries with an inbound call center for Admissions and Records and Financial Aid and outbound
support to prospective students that positively impact enrollment decisions.

Expanding Employee Opportunities

The budget provides $570,000 to fund the recommendations of a compensation study and for salary
increases to employees to help retain quality faculty and staff.

COM is proposing a $50 match for employees who contribute to a new 403(b) plan.

COM continues to fund health and dental insurance for employees.

COM continues to fund the Professional Development Academy to help faculty improve their skills.

Improved Facilities

Continue to progress on projects funded from general obligation bonds.

Utilize fund balance to cover non-recurring facilities expenses.

Utilize fund balance to supplement engineering cost related to the nearly completed Science,
Technology, Engineering, Arts and Math (STEAM) building.
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Future Financial Plans

Short Term Financial Plans (1 to 2-Year Horizon)

e Invest some of the College’s excess unrestricted cash reserves into facilities or operational improvements.

e Continue to increase the capital asset balance by over $181 million from a base year of 2017. This increase is
from projects funded by maintenance tax notes, the College’s fund balance and the 2018 voter approved
general obligation bonds. These items are prioritized in the College’s facilities master plan.

e Manage the long-term debt funded by voter approved general obligation bonds of $162.5 million and the
$16.2 million in maintenance tax notes.

e Keep unrestricted cash balance higher than board required minimum reserves.

Intermediate Term Planning (2 To 5-Year Horizon)

e Continue to invest excess cash reserves into facilities or operational improvements.

e Manage the increased capital assets at the College funded by the amount received from proceeds of
maintenance tax notes and voter approved general obligation bonds.

e Manage the long-term debt by amount from voter approved general obligation bonds.

e The unrestricted cash reserves balance will remain higher than minimum required reserves.

e Increase revenues from property taxes due to expanded taxing district and increased property valuations.

e Increase revenues from debt service taxes due to voter approved general obligation bonds.

e Increase expenses due to increased enrollment.

e Keep tuition low; third lowest in Texas.

e Have tuition funded entirely from location-based scholarships (Promise and Pell Grants).
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Unrestricted Revenues

Unrestricted Funds Definition

Unrestricted funds are resources derived from student tuition and fees, state appropriations, and sales and
services of educational departments. These resources are used for transactions relating to the educational and
general operations of the College and may be used at the discretion of the governing board to meet current
expenses for any purpose. These resources include renewal and replacement funds derived from a student fee
and auxiliary enterprises, which are substantially self-supporting activities that provide services for students,
faculty and staff.

Tuition and Fees — Unrestricted Operating Revenues (Fund 11)

The amount (cost) per credit hour times the number of credit hours charged to a student for taking a course at
the College. This is self-generated revenue for the College.

Property Taxes — Unrestricted Operating Revenues (Fund 11)

The valuation of property in the District is determined by the County Tax Assessor. College of the Mainland
District levies property taxes at a rate per $100 of assessed valuation.

State Appropriation — Unrestricted Operating Revenues (Fund 11)

The budgeted revenue from state appropriations is the amount of funds authorized by the Texas legislature.
Institutions are primarily funded from the State of Texas based on student contact hours. A contact hour is a
standard unit of measure that represents an hour of scheduled academic or technical instruction given to
students during a semester (example: a three-credit hour English class meets for three hours per week for 16
weeks. three credit hours (times) 16 weeks = 48 contact hours). State appropriations will include a portion of the
allocation based on student success accountability measures and a guaranteed minimum for core operations.

Miscellaneous Revenues — Unrestricted Operating Revenues (Fund 11)

This category includes revenues from interest on cash reserves, indirect cost reimbursement from grants, and
sales of educational supplies (notably cosmetology).

Auxiliary Enterprises — Unrestricted Operating Revenues (Funds 21 and 22)

A functional category which includes all revenues of enterprises that furnish good or services to students,
faculty, staff, or incidentally to the general public and charge a fee directly related to, although not necessarily
equal to, the cost of the goods or services. Major auxiliary funds include the bookstore, vending service, and
student activities fees.

Renewal and Replacement Fee — Self-Restricted Operating Revenues (Fund 52)

Student Fees that are deposited and accumulated to cover anticipated expenses and major repairs. These funds
are primarily used to accumulate resources over time and saved for a planned capital construction project or the
purchase of equipment.



College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget

Projected Unrestricted Cash Balance

Estimated 8/31/2022 cash balance
HEERF funds reimbursement

Fund balance adjustments
Existing fund balance request
Additional fund balance request (pending board approval)

Net fund balance encumbrance

Contingent total cash balance @ 8/31/2022
Less mandatory reserves

Contingent estimated excess cash

(911,990)
(7,444,782)

28,000,000

456,144

28,456,144

(8,356,772)

20,099,372

(7,150,000)
12,949,372




College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF)
Institutional Award

Institutional Funds Remaining
Act Funds Consumed Amount
Awarded As of 8/31/2022
CARES 883,941 883,941 -
CRRSAA 3,066,388 3,066,388 -
ARP 3,479,421 3,023,277 456,144

Totals 7,429,750 6,973,606 456,144



College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget

Itemized List of Changes in Expenditures from Prior Year

Type

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Personnel

Personnel

Operations
Operations
Personnel
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Personnel
Personel
Operations
Personnel
Personnel

Mgr.

Salary Savings
Staff Benefits
Staff Benefits
Campus Police
Campus Police
Gen Institution
ITS

ITS

Marketing

Presidents Office

Staff Attorney
Cntrl Mail Deliv
Facilities
Facilities
Facilities
Facilities
Facilities
Facilities
Facilities
Facilities
Recruitment
Student Orgs
Testing
Testing

Description

2021-22 Fiscal Year Operating Budget (Beginning Balance)
Replace HEERF (COVID-19) funds from Federal government
Estimated Compensation Study implementation (total 570,000)
$50 Monthly Retirement Match

Building Monitor stipend

Police 1 Academy subscription

Increase in Membership fees and add CUPA for HR

LI Renewals

Two (2) new pos. & two (2) tier increases

Marketing &Social Media Specialist move to FT

Increase in membership fees;

Allocation for TASB and supplies

Purchasing Assistant

Cyber Coverage; Insurance adjustment

Flood; Insurance adjustment

Utilities and other adjustments

Outsourced custodial and grounds adjustments
Vehicle insurance adjustment

Lease adjustments; annual increase

Facilities Content; insurance adjustment

Facilities Dispatcher; increase to full time

(3) new Enrollment Coaches with district (ISD) subsidy
Presidential Ambassador Program (moved from Fund Balance)
New Assistant Examiner position requested

New Examiner position requested

2022-23 Fiscal Year Operating Budget (Beginning Balance)

Amount

34,500,000
2,000,000
350,000
105,000
21,000

861

4,065
14,568
52,237
28,704

4,300
4,000
43,131
26,000
35,000
238,580
100,000
4,000
201,197
63,908
21,566
81,564
15,000
43,131
42,188

38,000,000



College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Projected Revenues and Financial Aid From Operations

Tuition & fees (1)
Other operating

Total operating

State appropriations (2)
ad valorem & other (3)
Other non-operating
Total non-operating

Less: transfers
Less: COVID-19 Contingency

Gross unrestricted revenues

Operations budget

Amt to fund balance

Budget Budget Budget Actual
2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2020-21
6,875,000 6,100,000 7,500,000 6,279,565

951,000 550,000 750,000 1,602,361
7,826,000 6,650,000 8,250,000 7,881,926
6,649,121 6,649,121 6,533,000 6,535,285

23,751,572 22,426,866 23,450,000 23,626,866
984,307 700,000 700,000 902,065
31,385,000 29,775,987 30,683,000 31,064,216
(1,011,000) (880,000) (880,000) (1,974,542)
- - (1,076,650) -
38,200,000 35,545,987 36,976,350 36,971,600
38,000,000 34,500,000 36,900,000 32,015,878
200,000 1,045,987 76,350 4,955,722

(1) Assumes enrollment near pre COVID-19 levels
(2) State appropriation is flat during second year of biennium

(3) Assumes no new revenue rate



College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Expense Summary

2022-23 Budget

Salary
Faculty full-time 7,519,717
Admin full-time 1,613,876
Professional full-time 7,698,881
Classified full-time 4,073,981
Part-time 3,598,884
Stipends 183,550
Salary increase 570,000
Vacancy savings -1,467,116
Reimbursements from other funds -303,442
HEERF funds -456,144
Totals for Salary 23,032,187

Benefits
Benefits 4,282,634
Totals for Benefits 4,282,634

Expense
Contract services 3,182,979
Legal 25,020
Travel & Professional Dev. 356,003
Operations 474,809
Utilities and rent 1,550,391
Consumables, postage, and printing 1,150,617
Bank fees 90,100
Capital outlay 307,466
Insurance 1,992,977
Public relations and advertising 271,503
Advocacy 1,000
Miscellaneous 341,262
Leases 941,052
Maintenance tax note 0
Totals for Expense 10,685,179
Totals for report: 38,000,000

2021-22 Budget

7,781,351
1,587,756
7,149,962
3,871,848
3,609,375
162,550
220,000
-1,282,027
-303,442
-2,400,000
20,397,373

4,176,934
4,176,934

3,134,229
12,485
351,372
463,245
1,276,391
1,196,740
84,000
247,380
1,846,069
270,513
1,000
302,414
739,855

0
9,925,693

34,500,000

2020-21 Budget

7,748,736
1,524,001
7,156,023
4,102,272
3,632,266
215,680
282,223
-970,000
-148,590
0
23,542,611

4,156,934
4,156,934

2,761,428
12,485
341,077
465,045
748,791
1,182,549
84,000
246,841
852,013
246,093
1,000
296,464
762,669
1,200,000
9,200,455

36,900,000

2020-21 Actual

7,573,507
1,616,680
7,054,846
80,324
2,564,894
176,814

0

0

0

0
19,067,065

3,312,888
3,312,888

2,816,672
7,445
24,883
433,133
785,914
748,125
82,289
139,247
1,326,308
192,647

0

734,540
716,133

0
8,007,336

30,387,289
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2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Divison Lead

Divison Lead 2022-23 Budget  2021-22 Budget  2020-21 Budget  2020-21 Actual
President 4,970,239 4,787,519 4,577,742 3,990,812
VP Inst Advance 623,859 628,191 622,438 657,417
VP Instruction 17,042,616 17,081,263 16,971,896 15,937,274
VP Student Services 3,880,347 3,672,929 3,810,681 3,223,539
VP Fiscal Affairs 11,482,939 8,330,098 10,917,243 6,578,247
Totals: 38,000,000 34,500,000 36,900,000 30,387,289
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Budget Information by Department Lead Then Department Group

President

ATT
cop
ITS
MRK
PRS

Attorney

Campus Police

Information Technology Services
Marketing and Communications
President's Office

Totals:

VP Inst Advance

FNT
VPA

COM Foundation Dept
VP for Institutional Advancement
Totals:

VP Instruction

ADE
AHT
BCE
CAN
CED
CHS
COos
CPR
DCE
DEN
DET
DGE
HUM

LIB
MSC
NRS
OPR
PDA
PGM
PSC
PVA
SCN
soC
TTC
VPI

Adult Education

Allied Health

Business & Computer Education
CAN

Continuing Education
Collegiate High School
Cosmetology

CPR

Dean Continuing Education
Dental

Distance Ed

Dean Gen ED

Humanities

Industrial Tech

Library

Math

Nursing

OPEAR

Professional Dev Academy
Program Development
Public Service Careers
Performing/Visual Arts
Science

Social & Behavioral Science
Tutoring Center

VP Instruction

Totals:

2022-23 Budget

171,951
695,833
2,235,462
861,134
1,005,859
4,970,239

103,007
520,852
623,859

193,977
12,000
489,943
11,280
968,133
139,657
524,657
2,310
133,991
10,656
609,483
184,453
1,072,159
984,884
642,712
623,142
1,975,573
439,623
9,000
244,565
1,000,229
950,824
1,052,469
1,029,082
640,079
3,097,735
17,042,616

2021-22 Budget

166,939
661,026
2,146,605
822,784
990,165
4,787,519

102,507
525,684
628,191

189,750
12,000
489,653
11,280
1,154,954
137,638
537,712
2,310
9,745
10,656
617,292
179,968
1,061,876
1,085,823
613,172
676,744
2,012,036
446,468
9,000
21,265
906,715
978,519
1,062,792
1,030,198
635,968
3,187,729
17,081,263

2020-21 Budget

146,559
788,813
1,844,267
775,278
1,022,825
4,577,742

102,244
520,194
622,438

179,203
0
540,897
0

796,009
133,214
546,185
0

176,672

0

600,412
178,719
1,045,515
1,141,808
603,189
629,150
2,035,140
422,988
12,000

0

973,395
1,077,578
1,045,569
1,012,279
660,489
3,161,485
16,971,896

2020-21 Actual

144,772
436,579
1,634,773
704,524
1,070,164
3,990,812

36,798
620,619
657,417

122,312
0
787,745
0
921,093
112,528
655,093
0

721

0
590,223
137,250
1,423,320
1,298,318
534,312
813,453
1,936,298
464,450
0

0
1,329,804
1,086,249
1,384,644
1,410,577
501,335
427,549
15,937,274
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2022-23 Budget

Budget Information by Department Lead Then Department Group

VP Student Services

ADM  Admissions

CSD Career Services Dept
DCD  Dual Credit Department
DOS  Dean of Students

EMD  Enrollment Management
OVS  Office of Veteran Success
SFA Student Financial Aid

SLT Student Life

SSC Student Success Center
TI5 Title V Grant

TST Testing
VPS VP Student Services
Totals:

VP Fiscal Affairs

CcT Custodial Services

FIN Financial Services

FST Facility Services

GRO  Grounds

HRT Human Resources

PUR  Purchasing

VPF VP College & Financial Services
Totals:

Totals:

2022-23 Budget

419,024
114,022
135,558
192,731
573,140
166,248
552,180
427,851
654,061

0

350,590

294,942
3,880,347

304,775
3,724,019
6,068,195

109,800

660,535

403,338

212,277

11,482,939

38,000,000

2021-22 Budget

540,649
104,623
157,570
179,402
362,592
109,175
546,212
408,379
674,114

0
233,384
356,829

3,672,929

303,821
1,443,029
5,321,481

109,800

562,771

389,097

200,099
8,330,098

34,500,000

2020-21 Budget

455,364
68,266
158,070
169,630
428,782
144,089
564,772
426,688
675,333
0
351,404
368,283
3,810,681

334,274
5,550,327
3,792,850

109,800

502,878

383,510

243,604

10,917,243

36,900,000

2020-21 Actual

428,950
11,600
119,718
144,247
341,865
167,846
438,925
329,615
696,585
242
140,170
403,776
3,223,539

157,631
1,164,224
4,206,733

81,557

435,576

317,815

214,711
6,578,247

30,387,289
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Area: 1-President

Department Group: ATT-Attorney

Department: 5158-Staff Attorney

College of the Mainland

2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget

5120 ADM-Full time 110,260
5160 CLA-Full time 34,056
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP 0
5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5331  Prof Svcs-Legal 12,635
5461  Supp-Office 500
5502 Dues & Subscriptions 13,500
5590 Prof Development 1,000
Dept 5158-Staff Atto Totals 171,951

Department Group: COP-Campus Police

Department: 5151-Campus Police

5140 PRO-Full time 209,873
5142  PRO-Stipends 8,400
5160 CLA-Full time 345,435
5162 CLA-Stipends 21,240
5163 CLA-Overload/overtime 300
5165 CLA-Parttime 62,000
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5320 Maint & Repair Svcs 12,975
5332  Professional Svcs-Oth 325
5461  Supp-Office 375
5462  Supp-Other 9,088
5502 Dues & Subscriptions 8,391
5512  Insur-Prof Liability 13,705
5570  Printing&Reproduction 550
5640 Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe 3,176
Dept 5151-Campus Pol Totals 695,833

2021-22 Budget

110,127
33,177

O O OO0 oo o o

[EnN
N
[e)]
w
(93]

’

0
10,000
1,000
166,939

299,930
8,400
242,432
240
300
62,000

O O O O O o o o

[N
N
o
~
6]

’

325

375
9,088
7,530
13,705
550
3,176
661,026

2020-21 Budget

103,894
32,415

O O O O O o o o o

250

0
10,000
0
146,559

364,959
5,680
299,870
10,080
300
62,000

O O O O o o o o

12,975
325

375
7,288
7,530
13,705
550
3,176
788,813

2020-21 Actual

110,127
696
11,528
653

903
1,567
3,634
1,252
2,032
689
459
7,143
149
3,263
677
144,772

308,803
8,229
4,451

607
1,458
0
39,460
2,386
3,029
2,704
19,830
7,151
2,451
1,634
5,000
13,152
0
2,583
13,101
0

270
280
436,579
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2022-23 Budget

2022-23 Budget

Department Group: ITS-Information Technology Services

Budget Information by Department Detail

2021-22 Budget

Department: 3516-Information Technology Serv

5120
5140
5160
5163
5165
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5261
5263
5264
5300
5325
5332
5370
5371
5373
5374
5420
5421
5461
5470
5502
5570
5640

ADM-Full time 114,552 111,987
PRO-Full time 665,419 599,761
CLA-Full time 239,575 233,509
CLA-Overload/overtime 0 0
CLA-Part time 19,463 19,463
Emp Ben LOC-Health 0 0
Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0 0
Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0 0
Emp Ben LOC-Life 0 0
Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0 0
Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0 0
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0 0
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0 0
Cont Svcs-Pd Cntractr 66,000 66,000
Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai 933,688 919,120
Professional Svcs-Oth 5,250 5,250
Utilities-Telephone 51,891 51,891
Cent Tele-Trunk Chrge 45,000 45,000
Cent Tel-Alloc-Depts 0 0
Cent Tel-Misc Phone Exp 30,000 30,000
Supp-Cmp Hardwr<$5000 31,100 31,100
Supp-Cmp Softwr<$5000 19,000 19,000
Supp-Office 800 800
Food-Catering 0 0
Dues & Subscriptions 150 150
Printing&Reproduction 6,000 6,000
Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe 7,574 7,574

Dept 3516-Informatio Totals 2,235,462 2,146,605

2020-21 Budget

109,416
527,035
289,141
0
19,463

O O O O O o o o

66,000
664,047
5,250
24,291
45,000

0

30,000
31,100
19,000
800

0

150

6,000
7,574
1,844,267

2020-21 Actual

112,698
564,641
4,734
371

0
87,001
4,128
5,537
3,987
35,798
13,245
4,582
3,055
4,359
664,654
500
14,000
71,251
-8,121
7,589
1,912
38,597
74

71

60

0

50
1,634,773
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Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget

2022-23 Budget

Department Group: MRK-Marketing and Communications

Department: 5146-Marketing and Communications

5140 PRO-Full time 426,136
5160 CLA-Full time 63,783
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5300 Cont Svcs-Pd Cntractr 9,580
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai 0
5420 Supp-Cmp Hardwr<$5000 64,835
5421  Supp-Cmp Softwr<$5000 44,000
5461 Supp-Office 400
5462  Supp-Other 16,200
5502 Dues & Subscriptions 9,000
5570  Printing&Reproduction 9,000
5600 Publ Relations&Advert 210,700
5640 Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe 7,500
5660 Multi-trip Mileage-Employee 0
Dept 5146-Marketing Totals 861,134

Department Group: PRS-President's Office

Department: 5104-Board of Trustees
5502 Dues & Subscriptions 5,400
5504 Election Costs 0
5641 Trvel Wrk Rel-Non-Emp 14,000
Dept 5104-Board of T Totals 19,400
Department: 5107-Gen Institution

5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5330 Prof Svcs-Audit 76,500
5331  Prof Svcs-Legal 0
5332  Professional Svcs-Oth 4,015
5462  Supp-Other 0
5470 Food-Catering 20,000
5500 Bank Fees-Credit Card 84,000
5502 Dues & Subscriptions 55,529
5508 TRS Pension Surcharge 0
5512  Insur-Prof Liability 56,440
5514  Insurance-Other 18,000
5515 Advocacy Due 1,000
5570  Printing&Reproduction 0
5590 Prof Development 0
5641 Trvel Wrk Rel-Non-Emp 0
Dept 5107-Gen Instit Totals 315,484

College of the Mainland

2021-22 Budget

389,997
61,572

O OO O O o o o

9,580

0
64,835
44,000
400
16,200
9,000
9,000
210,700
7,500

0
822,784

5,400

14,000
19,400

2020-21 Budget

389,976
58,087

O O O O o o o o

9,580

0
64,835
0

400
16,200
9,000
9,000
210,700
7,500

0
775,278

5,400

14,000
19,400

2020-21 Actual

396,611
1,291
34,964
1,633
2,845
902
17,182
6,272
2,199
1,466
3,740
29,500
0

0

0

1,593
14,332
6,282
183,568
0

144
704,524

1,250
10,000
1,854
13,104

76,279
302
6,750
12,312

82,289
47,006
45,601
56,790

3,500

2,000
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Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 5106-Internal Audit

5300 Cont Svcs-Pd Cntractr
5330 Prof Svcs-Audit
Dept 5106-Internal A Totals

Department: 5105-Presidents Office

5120 ADM-Full time

5122 ADM-Stipends

5140 PRO-Full time

5160 CLA-Full time

5163 CLA-Overload/overtime

5165 CLA-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health

5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental

5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab

5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

5350 Rent-Equip & Other

5352  Rent-Vehicles

5461 Supp-Office

5462  Supp-Other

5502 Dues & Subscriptions

5570  Printing&Reproduction

5595 Dues&Subscrip-Bdget Sweep A

5622  Special Proj & Svcs

5640 Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe
Dept 5105-Presidents Totals

Department: 5103-Self Study SACS

5122 ADM-Stipends
5332  Professional Svcs-Oth
5502 Dues & Subscriptions
Dept 5103-Self Study Totals

Dept. Lead 1-President Totals

2022-23 Budget

150,000
0
150,000

329,050
30,450
70,166
47,923

600
7,000

O OO OO o oo oo

1,500
1,250
200
6,800
336

700

0
15,000
510,975

0
0
10,000
10,000

4,970,239

2021-22 Budget

150,000
0
150,000

341,550
30,450
70,166
46,094

600

~
o
o
o

’

O OO0 OO O oo oo

1,500
1,250
200
2,500
336

700

0
15,000
517,346

0
0
10,000
10,000

4,787,519

2020-21 Budget

150,000
0
150,000

322,550
49,640
70,166
43,094

600
7,000

O O O O O oo o oo

1,500
1,250
200
2,500
336

700

0
15,000
514,536

8,000
0
10,000
18,000

4,577,742

2020-21 Actual

0
151,560
151,560

349,060
30,450
72,271

903

0

0
20,291
1,095
1,782
5,755
4,487
58,000
7,204
2,250
1,533
2,946
0

117

0
1,728
0

0

831
756
561,459

0

500
9,863
10,363

3,990,812
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2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Area: 1-VP Inst Advance

2022-23 Budget

Department Group: FNT-COM Foundation Dept

Department: 5145-COM Foundation Dept

5160 CLA-Full time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
5332  Professional Svcs-Oth
5461 Supp-Office

5462  Supp-Other

5470 Food-Catering

5570  Printing&Reproduction
5622  Special Proj & Svcs

Dept 5145-COM Founda Totals

57,989

O O OO O o o o

21,418

400

0

0

3,200
20,000
103,007

2021-22 Budget

57,489

O O O O O o o o

21,418

400

3,200

20,000
102,507

Department Group: VPA-VP for Institutional Advancement

Department: 5142-VP Institutional Advancement

5120 ADM-Full time

5140 PRO-Full time

5145 PRO-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health

5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental

5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab

5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP

5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
5332  Professional Svcs-Oth

5420 Supp-Cmp Hardwr<$5000
5461  Supp-Office

5462  Supp-Other

5470 Food-Catering

5502 Dues & Subscriptions

5570  Printing&Reproduction

5590 Prof Development

5595 Dues&Subscrip-Bdget Sweep A
5622 Special Proj & Svcs

5639 Trvel-Budget Sweep Account
5640 Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe

5660 Multi-trip Mileage-Employee

Dept 5142-VP Institu Totals
Dept. Lead 1-VP Inst Ad Totals

129,785
329,799

O OO O 0O 0O 00O OoOOoOOo oo

127,216
337,200

O OO OO0 O O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO o o

2020-21 Budget

57,226

O O O O O o o o

21,418

400

3,200

20,000
102,244

124,648
334,278

O O O O 0O 0O 00000 oo oo

900
2,125

2,300
3,500

16,368
10,575
19,000

6,500

520,194
622,438

2020-21 Actual

1,205
6,199
327
362
84
2,210
806
283
189
10,210
1,200
210
7,710
5,038

128,387
344,306
13,881
40,465
1,748
2,412
2,746
4,237
12,912
180
6,540
2,336
1,557
12,238
19,000
1,926
253
3,239
97
7,262
10,889
2,062
0
1,640
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Area: 2-VP Instruction

2022-23 Budget

Department Group: ADE-Adult Education

Department: 1401-Adult Education

5140
5160
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5261
5263
5264
5440
5461
5462
5470
5590
5600

Department Group: AHT-Allied Health

PRO-Full time

CLA-Full time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-ORP

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Office

Supp-Other

Food-Catering

Prof Development

Publ Relations&Advert
Dept 1401-Adult Educ Totals

Department: 1317-Allied Health

5102
5461
5590
5600

FAC-Stipends
Supp-Office
Prof Development
Publ Relations&Advert
Dept 1317-Allied Hea Totals

93,391
91,486

O OO OO OO o oo

1,000

0

2,600
4,500
1,000
193,977

8,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
12,000

2021-22 Budget

89,164
91,486

O O OO0 oo o o

600
2,000
1,000

4,500
1,000
189,750

8,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
12,000

Department Group: BCE-Business & Computer Education

Department: 1103-Accounting-Credit

5100
5102
5103
5105
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5325
5420
5440
5461
5600

FAC-Full time
FAC-Stipends
FAC-Overload/overtime
FAC-Part time
Emp Ben LOC-Health
Emp Ben LOC-Dental
Emp Ben LOC-Disab
Emp Ben LOC-Life
Emp Ben LOC-ORP
Emp Ben LOC-TRS
Emp Ben LOC-TSA
Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
Supp-Cmp Hardwr<$5000
Supp-Instructional
Supp-Office
Publ Relations&Advert
Dept 1103-Accounting Totals

55,951

O OO OO0 0O 000 oo oo

500
500
160

111,608

O OO0 OO0 0000 oo oo

500

500

160

0

700
113,468

2020-21 Budget

84,117
91,486

O O O O O o o o o

600
2,000
1,000

179,203

© O o o o

73,506
10,000

O OO OO 0o oo o oo

2020-21 Actual

85,546
1,979
18,763
328
1,064
447
129
6,677
2,505
864
576
600
2,000
834

122,312

© ©O o ©o o

140,493
2,000
3,208

16,562
12,771
524
669
1,652
5,431
1,578
5
1,224
779
519

o O O O o

187,424
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2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 3204-Adm-C.1.D.T.

5102
5160
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5261
5263
5264
5461
5470
5570
5590
5622

FAC-Stipends
CLA-Full time
Emp Ben LOC-Health
Emp Ben LOC-Dental
Emp Ben LOC-Disab
Emp Ben LOC-Life
Emp Ben LOC-TRS
Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Supp-Office
Food-Catering
Printing&Reproduction
Prof Development
Special Proj & Svcs

Dept 3204-Adm-C.I.D. Totals

Department: 1203-Bus Tech

5104
5105
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5440
5461
5570

FAC-Summer

FAC-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Office

Printing&Reproduction
Dept 1203-Bus Tech Totals

Department: 1107-C.1.S.

5100
5102
5103
5104
5105
5165
5220
5221
5222
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5325
5440
5461
5463
5600
5622

FAC-Full time
FAC-Stipends
FAC-Overload/overtime
FAC-Summer
FAC-Part time
CLA-Part time
Emp Ben LOC-Health
Emp Ben LOC-Dental
Emp Ben LOC-Disab
Emp Ben LOC-TRS
Emp Ben LOC-TSA
Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
Supp-Instructional
Supp-Office
Supp-Testing
Publ Relations&Advert
Special Proj & Svcs

Dept 1107-C.1.S. Totals

2022-23 Budget

8,000
52,713

O O O O O o o o

1,060

100
6,000
1,000

68,873

O O OO OO O o o o o

61,560

O O OO 0O 0O 00000 oo oo

250
100

2021-22 Budget

8,000
52,687

O O O OO o o o

[
o
(o2}
o

’

575
100
6,000
1,000
69,422

©O O O 0O OO0 o oo o o

2020-21 Budget

49,704

O O O O O o o o

2,950
2,250
100
4,400
2,000
61,404

O O O O o o o

45
80
25

150

61,560
2,000

2,400

O O O O O o o o

800
250
100
1,515

2020-21 Actual

1,104
6,199
327
332
242
1,976
698
253
169
729

5,976
18,566
783

48

356
118

102,996
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 1213-Drafting

5100
5102
5105
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5325
5440
5461
5600

FAC-Full time
FAC-Stipends
FAC-Part time
Emp Ben LOC-Health
Emp Ben LOC-Dental
Emp Ben LOC-Disab
Emp Ben LOC-Life
Emp Ben LOC-TRS
Emp Ben LOC-TSA
Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
Supp-Instructional
Supp-Office
Publ Relations&Advert
Dept 1213-Drafting Totals

Department: 1104-Gen Bus-Credit

5100
5102
5103
5104
5105
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5440
5461
5570
5600

FAC-Full time

FAC-Stipends

FAC-Overload/overtime

FAC-Summer

FAC-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-ORP

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Office

Printing&Reproduction

Publ Relations&Advert
Dept 1104-Gen Bus-Cr Totals

2022-23 Budget

55,950

O OO OO OO0 oo oo

2,153
300

118,051

O OO 0O 0O 0O O0OO0OOo0OOoOOoOoOo oo

160

0

25
1,400
119,636

2021-22 Budget

55,950

O O O OO0 OO0 oo o o

N
[EEN
(9]
w

’

300

55,951

O OO O 0O 00000 OoOOoOOoOOo

N (o]
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2020-21 Budget

54,602
2,000

O O O O O O o o o o

2,153
300

71,468
1,000

O OO 0O 0000 OoOOo oo o

2020-21 Actual

56,240
2,000
12,760
4,482
327
352
444
2,492
60
1,023
341
227

55,951
7,273
2,935
4,800

17,181
7,046

327
352
108
319
2,708
56
1,208
423
282
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 1215-Graphic Arts

5100 FAC-Full time

5102 FAC-Stipends

5104 FAC-Summer

5105 FAC-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP

5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
5440  Supp-Instructional

5461  Supp-Office

5570 Printing&Reproduction

Dept 1215-Graphic Ar Totals
Department: 1204-Management

5100 FAC-Full time

5102 FAC-Stipends

5105 FAC-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5440  Supp-Instructional
5461 Supp-Office

5600 Publ Relations&Advert

Dept 1204-Management Totals

2022-23 Budget

61,560

O OO0 OO0 O0OO0OOo0OOo0oO oo oo

1,500
1,200
125

(=)
S
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w
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IO O OO O OO0 O OO0 0O oo o "

2021-22 Budget

61,560

O OO0 OO 00O o000 oo oo
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700
775

2020-21 Budget

61,560
2,000

O OO OO 00O OoOOoO oo o

1,500
1,200

55,951
1,000

O OO O oo oo oo

2020-21 Actual

63,407
2,000
7,904

30,004
6,199

327
388
283
3,812
336
274
1,453
496
331
1,079
130
201

0
118,624

36,806
2,000
20,640
2,044
150
206
1,215
496

59

862
285
190

28
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 1216-Networking

5100
5102
5103
5105
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5420
5440
5462
5463
5600

FAC-Full time

FAC-Stipends

FAC-Overload/overtime

FAC-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-ORP

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Supp-Cmp Hardwr<$5000

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Other

Supp-Testing

Publ Relations&Advert
Dept 1216-Networking Totals

Department Group: CAN-CAN

Department: 1319-CAN

5440
5463
5512

Supp-Instructional
Supp-Testing
Insur-Prof Liability
Dept 1319-CAN Totals

2022-23 Budget

51,551

O OO0 OO0 0O O0OOo0OOoO oo o o

4,999
200

1,000
57,750

5,800
5,000

2021-22 Budget

51,551

O OO0 OO 00O 00O O OoO oo

Ul
)]
U1
w

’

200
1,750

1,000
60,154

5,800
5,000

2020-21 Budget

46,865

O OO O 0O 0000 oo o o

© O o ©o

2020-21 Actual

52,176
2,000
396
24,071
4,482
327
295
135
1,801
1,103
-3
1,141
377
252

0

90
2,379

© ©O o ©
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College of the Mainland

2022-23 Budget

Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget
Department Group: CED-Continuing Education
Department: 1307-Allied Health CE

5100 FAC-Full time 221,357
5102 FAC-Stipends 4,000

5105 FAC-Part time 0
5140 PRO-Full time 0
5160 CLA-Full time 0
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP 0
5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5332  Professional Svcs-Oth 0
5440  Supp-Instructional 7,980
5461 Supp-Office 490
5462  Supp-Other 0
5463  Supp-Testing 5,778
5470 Food-Catering 0
5512  Insur-Prof Liability 576
5570  Printing&Reproduction 100
5590 Prof Development 1,000
Dept 1307-Allied Hea Totals 241,281
Department: 3401-Cont Education

5120 ADM-Full time 0
5140 PRO-Full time 223,113
5160 CLA-Full time 182,887
5165 CLA-Part time 0
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5461 Supp-Office 500
5462  Supp-Other 0
5500 Bank Fees-Credit Card 6,100
5502 Dues & Subscriptions 0
5570 Printing&Reproduction 1,000
5590 Prof Development 3,200
5600 Publ Relations&Advert 16,843
5932  Cap Out-Softwr>$5000 35,090
Dept 3401-Cont Educa Totals 468,733

2021-22 Budget

252,196
4,000

0
73,217
47,925

O O O OO0 O OO OoO o o

~
[
[0
o

’

490

0

5,778

0

576

100

0
392,262

117,758
156,400
182,672

11,400

O OO O oo o o o

2,500
100

0

0
25,000
3,200
16,843
0
515,873

2020-21 Budget

62,106

71,376
47,925

O O OO OO o o o o

2,400
15,640
1,000
50
10,234
200
7,576
500
1,570
220,577

0
148,344
124,755

11,400

O O OO o oo oo

2,500
100

0

0
25,000
3,200
16,843
0
332,142

2020-21 Actual

76,424
712
47,984
73,517
1,005
18,963
1,034
782
971
435
7,476
428
3,445
1,190
794
10,060
10,841
5

0
9,670
0
6,362
105

0
272,203

117,758
162,837
3,829
1,439
28,931
2,286
2,870
3,782
17,209
19
6,756
2,246
1,497
210
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 1208-HVAC-NonCR

5105 FAC-Part time

5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
5332 Professional Svcs-Oth

5335 Maint & Repair Svcs

5401 BKST-New Book Purch

5440  Supp-Instructional

5461 Supp-Office

5462  Supp-Other

5463  Supp-Testing

5470 Food-Catering

5600 Publ Relations&Advert

5660 Multi-trip Mileage-Employee

Dept 1208-HVAC-NonCR Totals
Department: 5119-LC Ctr Admin

5165 CLA-Part time

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5461 Supp-Office

Dept 5119-LC Ctr Adm Totals
Department: 2112-Senior Adult Dept

5105 FAC-Part time

5140 PRO-Full time

5160 CLA-Full time

5165 CLA-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222  Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5320 Maint & Repair Svcs
5440  Supp-Instructional
5461 Supp-Office

5570  Printing&Reproduction
5590 Prof Development

Dept 2112-Senior Adu Totals

2022-23 Budget

O O O O o o

1,300
3,000
2,500

18,500

200
1,250

O O OO O oo oo

300
1,200
1,150

12,000
2,000
210,069

2021-22 Budget

O O O O O O

1,300
3,000
2,500

18,500
200

1,250
200

O OO OO0 0O oo Oo o

[y
N
o
o

’

1,150
2,000
2,000
198,569

2020-21 Budget

O O O O O oo o o o

1,200
1,150
2,000
2,000
196,540

2020-21 Actual

87,862
337
1,026
1,274
422
281

0

3,780

0

369
2,728
157

0

2,467

0

0

77
100,780

5,156

31,594
69,471
1,835
18,621
17,726
980
986
325
6,017
509
2,863
1,004
670

3,053
854

122

795
157,425
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College of the Mainland

2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget

Department Group: CHS-Collegiate High School

Department: 1227-Collegiate H.S.-CR

5140 PRO-Full time 91,732
5160 CLA-Full time 47,925
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
Dept 1227-Collegiate Totals 139,657
Department Group: COS-Cosmetology
Department: 1301-Cosmetology
5100 FAC-Full time 427,878
5102 FAC-Stipends 12,000
5103 FAC-Overload/overtime 0
5105 FAC-Part time 0
5160 CLA-Full time 38,994
5165 CLA-Part time 0
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP 0
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai 1,735
5440  Supp-Instructional 26,000
5461  Supp-Office 2,000
5470 Food-Catering 0
5507 Licensing & Cert-Student 2,000
5570  Printing&Reproduction 150
5590 Prof Development 5,000
5600 Publ Relations&Advert 1,000
Dept 1301-Cosmetolog Totals 516,757
Department: 1571-Massage Therapy
5440  Supp-Instructional 7,200
5461 Supp-Office 200
5600 Publ Relations&Advert 500
Dept 1571-Massage Th Totals 7,900
Department Group: CPR-CPR
Department: 1322-CPR
5440  Supp-Instructional 2,310
Dept 1322-CPR Totals 2,310

2021-22 Budget

89,713
47,925

O OO O O o o o

137,638

441,214
12,000
0

0
38,338

O O O OO0 O OoOOoOOoO o o

1,735
26,000
2,000
375
2,000
150
5,000
1,000
529,812

7,200
200
500

7,900

2,310
2,310

2020-21 Budget

87,688
45,526

O O O O o o o o

133,214

441,097
16,000
0

0
45,168

O O O O O OO oo o o

995
26,000
2,000
375
2,000
150
5,000

0
538,785

7,200
200

7,400

(=]

2020-21 Actual

90,318
1,005
10,680
327
867
1,093
5,184
1,948
664
442
112,528

451,035
12,000
1,102
77,262
804
277
39,492
2,353
2,920
3,217
4,351
16,268
352
7,984
2,726
1,818
1,735
21,501
1,148
0
1,900
0
4,848
0
655,093

© © O o
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College of the Mainland

2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget

Department Group: DCE-Dean Continuing Education

Department: 3402-Dean Cont Educaton

5120 ADM-Full time 124,246
5160 CLA-Full time 0
5421  Supp-Cmp Softwr<$5000 0
5461 Supp-Office 400
5462  Supp-Other 0
5570  Printing&Reproduction 200
5590 Prof Development 5,000
5640 Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe 4,145
Dept 3402-Dean Cont Totals 133,991
Department Group: DEN-Dental
Department: 1321-Dental
5332  Professional Svcs-Oth 6,900
5440  Supp-Instructional 3,180
5512  Insur-Prof Liability 576
Dept 1321-Dental Totals 10,656
Department Group: DET-Distance Ed
Department: 1110-Distance Ed
5140 PRO-Full time 323,072
5160 CLA-Full time 0
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai 57,777
5421 Supp-Cmp Softwr<$5000 0
5461  Supp-Office 300
5590 Prof Development 2,000
5622 Special Proj & Svcs 1,120
Dept 1110-Distance E Totals 384,269

2021-22 Budget

o

400

200
5,000
4,145
9,745

8,100
1,980

316,067

O OO O 0O oo oo

71,900
850

500
2,000
1,120
392,437

2020-21 Budget

111,092
55,635
0

250
150
400
5,000
4,145
176,672
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308,663
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71,900
850
500

381,913

2020-21 Actual

190
245
36

250
721

© © O ©o

319,994
553
23,291
1,796
2,157
1,189
13,018
4,996
1,666
1,111
72,735
0

317

0

0
442,823
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget

Department: 3504-Instr Tech Department

5140 PRO-Full time 117,144
5160 CLA-Full time 100,640
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5461  Supp-Office 300
5462  Supp-Other 4,630
5590 Prof Development 2,000
5610 Royalty/License Pymts 500
Dept 3504-Instr Tech Totals 225,214
Department: 1113-Virtual College TX

5622  Special Proj & Svcs 0
Dept 1113-Virtual Co Totals 0

Department Group: DGE-Dean Gen ED

Department: 3109-Dean Gen Ed

5120 ADM-Full time 110,075
5160 CLA-Full time 61,433
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5430 Supp-Furn&Equip<$5000 0
5461 Supp-Office 500
5462  Supp-Other 100
5570 Printing&Reproduction 650
5590 Prof Development 5,000
5640 Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe 6,695
Dept 3109-Dean Gen E Totals 184,453

2021-22 Budget

116,985
100,640

O O O O O o o o

300
4,430
2,000

500

224,855

(=]

107,506
60,017

O OO O oo o o o

500

100

150
5,000
6,695
179,968

2020-21 Budget

111,009
100,640

O O O O O o o o

300
2,930
2,000

500

217,379

1,120
1,120

107,307
58,967

O O O O o oo oo

500

100

150
5,000
6,695
178,719

2020-21 Actual

108,196
1,557
16,616
1,088
1,139
224
6,805
2,622
887

591

293
2,918
2,979
365
146,280

1,120
1,120

110,521
1,258
10,680
327
1,055
324
7,207
2,439
822
548
1,819

137,250
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College of the Mainland

Department Group: HUM-Humanities

2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget

Department: 1102-Acad Succ Re/Wr

5100 FAC-Full time

5102 FAC-Stipends

5103 FAC-Overload/overtime

5104 FAC-Summer

5105 FAC-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health

5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental

5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab

5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP

5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

5300 Cont Svcs-Pd Cntractr
Dept 1102-Acad Succ Totals

Department: 1125-Foreign Lang

5100 FAC-Full time

5104 FAC-Summer

5105 FAC-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health

5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental

5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab

5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP

5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Dept 1125-Foreign La Totals

Department: 1109-Humanities

5100 FAC-Full time

5103 FAC-Overload/overtime

5104 FAC-Summer

5105 FAC-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health

5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental

5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab

5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Dept 1109-Humanities Totals

612,841
8,000

O OO 0O 0O 000 Oo0OOoOOo oo

73,920
694,761

61,560

O OO OO OO oo oo
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2021-22 Budget

680,815
8,000

O O 0O 0O 0000 Oo0OOoOOoOOoOOo

63,920
752,735

61,560

O OO OO0 0O OO OoO oo
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2020-21 Budget

613,759
8,000

O O OO O 0O 000 oo oo

63,920
685,679

61,560

O O O O OO o oo oo
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2020-21 Actual

655,166
8,000
18,202
31,920
60,404
56,330
3,077
3,512
3,571
2,526
25,504
222
9,780
3,714
2,475
80,432
964,835

63,407
12,000
413
4,482
115
388
848
2,488
16
1,070
364
243
85,834

23,906
417
2,400
13,622
1,793
46
146

68
1,127
134
586
194
129
44,568
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Department: 3101-Humanities Admin

College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget

5160 CLA-Full time 52,714
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai 468
5440  Supp-Instructional 500
5461 Supp-Office 3,500
5462  Supp-Other 300
5570  Printing&Reproduction 150
5590 Prof Development 13,750
5600 Publ Relations&Advert 1,000
5640 Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe 0
Dept 3101-Humanities Totals 72,382
Department: 1111-Philosophy
5100 FAC-Full time 0
5103 FAC-Overload/overtime 0
5104 FAC-Summer 0
5105 FAC-Part time 0
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
Dept 1111-Philosophy Totals ]
Department: 1112-Speech
5100 FAC-Full time 185,431
5103 FAC-Overload/overtime 0
5104 FAC-Summer 0
5105 FAC-Part time 0
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
Dept 1112-Speech Totals 185,431
Department Group: ITT-Industrial Tech
Department: 3205-Adm-Ind Tech
5102 FAC-Stipends 8,000
Dept 3205-Adm-Ind Te Totals 8,000

2021-22 Budget

52,714

O O OO O O o o

©O O OO OO OO0 Oo0OOoOOoO o o

2020-21 Budget

51,929

O O O O O o o o
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8,000
8,000

2020-21 Actual

1,105
4,482
327
332
420
2,006
774
257
171

0

367
1,770
0

0

514

23,906
4,170
9,600

16,099
1,793

46
146
68
2,022
781
258

59,061

176,840
8,892
20,400
13,210
21,373
653
1,104
365
8,567
2,968
1,053
702
256,127

(=]
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 1230-Industrial Tech

5100 FAC-Full time

5102 FAC-Stipends

5103 FAC-Overload/overtime
5104 FAC-Summer

5105 FAC-Part time

5160 CLA-Full time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5440  Supp-Instructional
5461  Supp-Office

5590 Prof Development
5600 Publ Relations&Advert

Dept 1230-Industrial Totals
Department: 1219-Process Tech

5100 FAC-Full time

5102 FAC-Stipends

5103 FAC-Overload/overtime
5105 FAC-Part time

5160 CLA-Full time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5320 Maint & Repair Svcs
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
5335 Maint & Repair Svcs
5440  Supp-Instructional
5461 Supp-Office

5462  Supp-Other

5470 Food-Catering

5502 Dues & Subscriptions
5570 Printing&Reproduction
5590 Prof Development
5600 Publ Relations&Advert

Dept 1219-Process Te Totals

2022-23 Budget

66,715

O OO 0O 0O 00000 OoOOo oo

1,000
680
1,500
1,000
70,895

424,680
0

0

0
48,380

O O O O 0O OO oo oo

8,000
10,000
6,500
1,750
600

20
3,000
1,000

503,930

2021-22 Budget

66,715

O OO O oo o o o
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118,818

440,413
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10,000
6,500
1,750

600
1,000

20
3,000
1,000

472,283

2020-21 Budget

64,646
2,000
0

0

0
23,962

O O OO oo o oo

454,617
2,000

O O O O O 0O O0OO0OOo0OOoOOo o oo

8,000
10,000
6,500
1,750
600
1,500

20
3,000

487,987

2020-21 Actual

66,715
0

148
2,640
3,302
502
7,581
384
571
1,542
3,595
21
1,404
468
312
479

468,371
8,000
53,536
80,499
710
46,843
2,127
3,100
4,707
5,230
16,803
567
9,010
3,097
2,065
2,160
70

555
4,919
1,682
524

84

750

715,409
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 1218-Welding

5100
5102
5103
5105
5160
5165
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5335
5440
5461
5462
5470
5502
5590
5600

FAC-Full time

FAC-Stipends

FAC-Overload/overtime

FAC-Part time

CLA-Full time

CLA-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-ORP

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Maint & Repair Svcs

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Office

Supp-Other

Food-Catering

Dues & Subscriptions

Prof Development

Publ Relations&Advert
Dept 1218-Welding Totals

Department Group: LIB-Library

2022-23 Budget

231,259

O OO OO oo o oo

1,500
109,605
200

550

0

0

0

1,000
402,059

Department: 3503-Library

5140
5160
5165
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5261
5263
5264
5325
5430
5440
5460
5461
5462
5502
5570
5590
5622
5905

PRO-Full time

CLA-Full time

CLA-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-ORP

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai

Supp-Furn&Equip<$5000

Supp-Instructional

Supp-from Media Svcs

Supp-Office

Supp-Other

Dues & Subscriptions

Printing&Reproduction

Prof Development

Special Proj & Svcs

Cap Out-Library Books
Dept 3503-Library Totals

286,267
125,411
36,000

O OO O o oo oo

26,035

3,750
100
3,100
2,700
96,824
120
4,500
1,402
56,503
642,712

2021-22 Budget

231,259
0

0

0
48,380
57,945

O OO OO OO o oo

1,500
145,388
200

550

500

0

0

1,000
486,722

270,376
128,308
36,000

O OO O O o o o o

23,577

750
100
2,600
2,700
86,736
120
4,000
1,402
56,503
613,172

2020-21 Budget

293,570
2,000

0

0
48,380
57,945

O O OO O oo o oo

1,500
145,388
200

550

500

0

2,000

0
552,033

261,696
127,005
36,000

O O O O o oo oo

23,577

750
100
2,600
2,700
86,736
120
4,000
1,402
56,503
603,189

2020-21 Actual

302,378
2,000
32,852
33,242
304
6,844
22,194
655
1,941
2,507
4,828
10,074
401
4,192
1,883
1,255
0
64,735
159
537

0

264

0

0
493,245

272,847
2,690
21,264
28,096
1,306
1,876
2,699
3,082
11,635
6,029
2,040
1,360
27,035
686
151
108
647
1,580
89,783
0
1,285
26
58,087
534,312
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Department Group: MSC-Math

Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 1114-Math

5100
5102
5103
5104
5105
5160
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5300
5421
5440
5461
5570
5590
5600

College of the Mainland

2022-23 Budget

2022-23 Budget  2021-22 Budget

FAC-Full time 592,825
FAC-Stipends 8,000
FAC-Overload/overtime 0
FAC-Summer 0
FAC-Part time 0
CLA-Full time 0
Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
Emp Ben LOC-ORP 0
Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
Emp Ben LOC-TSA 0
Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
Cont Svcs-Pd Cntractr 16,448
Supp-Cmp Softwr<$5000 439
Supp-Instructional 1,200
Supp-Office 980
Printing&Reproduction 0
Prof Development 3,000
Publ Relations&Advert 250

Dept 1114-Math Totals 623,142

603,296
8,000

0

0

0
43,131

O O O OO0 O oo OoOOo

16,448
439
1,200
980

3,000
250
676,744

2020-21 Budget

598,687
8,000

O O O O 0O 0O 000 oo oo o

16,448
600
1,400
980

35
3,000

629,150

2020-21 Actual

562,427
8,000
23,311
35,584
76,947
1,318
38,453
2,353
3,257
5,232
9,539
14,262
446
9,080
3,535
2,357
16,512
400
234
206

0

0

0
813,453
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department Group: NRS-Nursing

2022-23 Budget

Department: 1302-Nursing-AD

5100 FAC-Full time

5102 FAC-Stipends

5103 FAC-Overload/overtime

5105 FAC-Part time

5140 PRO-Full time

5142  PRO-Stipends

5145 PRO-Part time

5160 CLA-Full time

5165 CLA-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health

5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental

5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab

5223  Emp Ben LOC-Life

5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP

5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai

5335 Maint & Repair Svcs

5421 Supp-Cmp Softwr<$5000

5430 Supp-Furn&Equip<$5000

5440 Supp-Instructional

5461 Supp-Office

5463  Supp-Testing

5470 Food-Catering

5502 Dues & Subscriptions

5512  Insur-Prof Liability

5570  Printing&Reproduction

5590 Prof Development

5600 Publ Relations&Advert

5622  Special Proj & Svcs

5660 Multi-trip Mileage-Employee
Dept 1302-Nursing-AD Totals

1,346,927
13,640

0

0

269,851
12,000
22,000
100,642
20,000

O O OO OO oo oo

1,800
1,800
18,000
0
30,925
3,000
80,398
0
31,455
6,500
2,000
8,500
5,135
1,000
0
1,975,573

2021-22 Budget

1,502,322
13,640

0

0

168,039
12,000
22,000
100,642
20,000

O O O 0O OO0 oo oo

_
o0
o
o

’

1,800
18,000
0
31,215
3,000
80,098
375
13,960
6,500
2,000
8,500
5,145
1,000
0
2,012,036

2020-21 Budget

1,542,234
11,640

0

0
164,051
17,820
22,000
99,122
40,532

O O O O OO oo o o

1,800
1,800
18,000
0
30,215
3,000
56,566
375
7,985
6,500
2,000
8,500
0
1,000
0
2,035,140

2020-21 Actual

1,285,478
11,640
28,505
61,767

170,743
12,000
7,470
2,110
18,915
97,336
5,639
9,223
10,479
3,131
57,943
694
-8,297
8,145
5,430
996

0
19,550
4,062
7,972
651
89,818
0
15,701
6,362
34
440

0

688
1,673
1,936,298
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College of the Mainland

Budget Information by Department Detail

Department Group: OPR-OPEAR
Department: 5144-OPEAR

5140 PRO-Full time
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life
5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
5332 Professional Svcs-Oth
5461 Supp-Office
5462  Supp-Other
5502 Dues & Subscriptions
5570  Printing&Reproduction
5640 Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe
Dept 5144-OPEAR Totals

2022-23 Budget

2022-23 Budget

293,422

O OO OO oo oo

112,951
12,000
500
2,500
8,200
50
10,000
439,623

Department Group: PDA-Professional Dev Academy

Department: 5126-Prof Develop Acad

5102 FAC-Stipends
5440 Supp-Instructional
5470 Food-Catering
5622 Special Proj & Svcs
Dept 5126-Prof Devel Totals

0
2,000
2,000
5,000
9,000

Department Group: PGM-Program Development

Department: 1141-Program Development

5140 PRO-Full time
5160 CLA-Full time
5332  Professional Svcs-Oth
5440  Supp-Instructional
5461 Supp-Office
5590 Prof Development
Dept 1141-Program De Totals

177,775
47,925
0
13,600
1,000
4,265
244,565

2021-22 Budget

300,267

O OO O O o o o o

112,951
12,000
500
2,500
8,200
50
10,000
446,468

2,000
2,000
5,000
9,000

2,400
13,600
1,000
4,265
21,265

2020-21 Budget

276,787

O O O O o oo oo

112,951
12,000
500
2,500
8,200
50
10,000
422,988

3,000
2,000
2,000
5,000
12,000

© O ©o o oo o

2020-21 Actual

300,810
22,208
1,306
1,501
692
3,570
7,224
4,150
1,444
962
110,676
6,035
185

187
3,000

0

500
464,450

© ©O © o o

© O © © o oo
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Budget Information by Department Detail

College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget

2022-23 Budget

Department Group: PSC-Public Service Careers

Department: 3301-Adm-Pub Svc Ed

5102
5160
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5261
5263
5264
5461
5590
5600

Department: 1305-Criminal Justice

5100
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5261
5263
5264
5440
5570
5600

FAC-Stipends

CLA-Full time

Emp Ben LOC-Health
Emp Ben LOC-Dental
Emp Ben LOC-Disab
Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Supp-Office

Prof Development

Publ Relations&Advert

Dept 3301-Adm-Pub Sv Totals

FAC-Full time

Emp Ben LOC-Health
Emp Ben LOC-Dental
Emp Ben LOC-Disab
Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Supp-Instructional
Printing&Reproduction
Publ Relations&Advert

Dept 1305-Criminal J Totals

8,000
85,085

O O OO o o oo

3,500
5,935
1,000
103,520

66,384

O O OO oo oo

150

2021-22 Budget

8,000
49,440

O OO O O o o o

77,448

O O O O O o o o

150

2020-21 Budget

87,066

O O O O o o o o

77,448

O O OO oo oo

2020-21 Actual

1,036
4,482
327
312
228
1,910
735
244
163
2,028

79,771
6,199
327
488
1,067
2,991
1,119
383
255

o O O
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 1306-EMS-Credit

5100 FAC-Full time

5103 FAC-Overload/overtime
5105 FAC-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
5332 Professional Svcs-Oth
5335 Maint & Repair Svcs
5440  Supp-Instructional
5461  Supp-Office

5462  Supp-Other

5470 Food-Catering

5502 Dues & Subscriptions
5570  Printing&Reproduction
5640 Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe

Dept 1306-EMS-Credit Totals
Department: 1308-Fire Tech

5100 FAC-Full time

5105 FAC-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
5335 Maint & Repair Svcs
5350 Rent-Equip & Other
5351 Rent-Facilities

5430  Supp-Furn&Equip<$5000
5440  Supp-Instructional

5461 Supp-Office

5462  Supp-Other

5463  Supp-Testing

5470 Food-Catering

5502 Dues & Subscriptions
5570  Printing&Reproduction

Dept 1308-Fire Tech Totals

2022-23 Budget

141,274

O O OO OO0 00O o OoOo

7,800
505
10,800

13,000
0

0

800

0
174,179

63,270

O O OO0 O o oo oo

20,750
8,000
9,900
9,000
9,000

214

1,040

175
121,349

2021-22 Budget

141,274

O O O 0O 00O 00O OoOOoOOoOOo
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505
10,800
0
13,000
750

0

800

0
174,929

71,084

O OO O OO0 oo oo

20,750
6,000
9,900
9,000
9,000

214

440
375

175
126,938

2020-21 Budget

141,274

O O O O O 0O 0O o0 oo oo

7,800
505
10,800
0
13,000
750

0

800

0
174,929

71,084

O O OO O oo o oo

20,750
6,000
9,900
9,000

10,540

214

440
375

175
128,478

2020-21 Actual

145,513
6,703
89,118
11,528
653
890
1,943
7,829
481
3,448
1,158
772
348
11,815
500
9,101
86
10,346
650
2,829
22

285
306,018

73,217
188,749
7,046
327
1,652
832
2,166
3,707
1,257
838
348
36,409
4,275
3,800
4,088
10,626
0

407
1,650
0

749
78
342,221
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 1310-Firearms Acad

5105
5140
5142
5145
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5325
5440

Department: 1315-Health Info Mgmt

5100
5102
5105
5140
5160
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5410
5421
5440
5462
5470
5502

FAC-Part time
PRO-Full time
PRO-Stipends
PRO-Part time
Emp Ben LOC-TRS
Emp Ben LOC-TSA
Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
Supp-Instructional
Dept 1310-Firearms A Totals

FAC-Full time

FAC-Stipends

FAC-Part time

PRO-Full time

CLA-Full time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-ORP

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Supp-Childcare Food

Supp-Cmp Softwr<$5000

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Other

Food-Catering

Dues & Subscriptions
Dept 1315-Health Inf Totals

2022-23 Budget

O O OO O oo oo

250
39,700
39,950

146,829
0

0
52,188
39,612

O OO OO OO oo oo

8,000
700

0

0

0
247,329

2021-22 Budget

O O OO0 oo oo

250
39,700
39,950

127,388
0

0

0
39,123

O OO OO0 O oo oo o

8,000
700

0

1,350

0
176,561

2020-21 Budget

63,323

O O O O o o o

250
39,700
103,273

125,980
8,000

O O O 0O OO0 O0OO0OO0o0O oo oo

200
8,000
700

50
1,350

0
144,280

2020-21 Actual

2,864
0
5,333
4,469
295

63

180

61

41

0
26,287
39,593

131,015
8,000
11,964
0

820
11,764
384
876
859
3,123
2,646
92
2,418
765
510

0
5,775
606

0

0
3,485
185,102
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget

Department: 1311-Law Enforcement

5105
5140
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5440
5462
5463
5502
5570

FAC-Part time

PRO-Full time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Other

Supp-Testing

Dues & Subscriptions

Printing&Reproduction
Dept 1311-Law Enforc Totals

Department: 1312-Law Enfrcmnt-NonCR

5105
5140
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5440
5462
5570

FAC-Part time

PRO-Full time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Other

Printing&Reproduction
Dept 1312-Law Enfrcm Totals

70,162

O O OO OO o oo

1,610
515

1,000
73,287

O O O O OO OO oo o

800
250
250
1,300

2021-22 Budget

70,162

O O OO OO o o o

[N
[e)]
[ty
o

’

515

1,000
73,287

O O O 0O 0O OoOOoOOoO o o

800
250
250
1,300

2020-21 Budget

70,162

O O O O O o o o o

1,610
515

1,000
73,287

O O O O O OO oo oo

800
250
250
1,300

2020-21 Actual

42,341
36,133
3,099
163
221
102
1,477
285
1,115
377
251
596
106
600
1,560
99
88,525

35,956
36,133
3,098
163
221
102
1,371
348
1,023
346
231

o O o

N
Fa
o
o
N
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College of the Mainland
2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 1316-Medical Assistant

5100 FAC-Full time

5102 FAC-Stipends

5165 CLA-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5440  Supp-Instructional
5462  Supp-Other

5463  Supp-Testing

5470 Food-Catering

5502 Dues & Subscriptions

Dept 1316-Medical As Totals
Department: 1313-Pharmacy Tech

5100 FAC-Full time

5102 FAC-Stipends

5103 FAC-Overload/overtime
5105 FAC-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5440  Supp-Instructional
5463  Supp-Testing

5470 Food-Catering

5502 Dues & Subscriptions
5570 Printing&Reproduction
5590 Prof Development

Dept 1313-Pharmacy T Totals

2022-23 Budget

60,919
2,000
22,421

O OO O O o o o o

(2]
o
o
o

’

O O OO OO0 oo oo o

4,800
3,075

O O O O

[+2]
[
N
’;
=

2021-22 Budget

58,525
2,000
22,421

O OO O 0O oo oo

()]
o
o
o

i

71,366

N
o
o
o

5

O OO0 O OO0 O o OoOOoOo

D
o]
o
o

’

3,075
750

o O o

2]
[
(-]
(-]
=9

2020-21 Budget

55,212
4,000
22,421

O O O O o o o o o

6,000
160
3,750

71,366
4,000

O O OO OO0 oo oo o

4,800
3,075
750

o O o

00
’y)
o
o
-

2020-21 Actual

58,525
4,000
648
4,482
327
369
467
2,345
8

921
303
202
7,177
0
2,160
230
1,800
83,964

73,507
4,000
695
853
8,763
327
450
328
2,933
11
1,035
379
253
3,093
1,161
132
2,900
4

150
100,974
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College of the Mainland

2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget

Department Group: PVA-Performing/Visual Arts

Department: 3103-Adm-Perf&Vis Arts

5102
5160
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5263
5264
5461
5502
5590
5600

FAC-Stipends

CLA-Full time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-ORP

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Supp-Office

Dues & Subscriptions

Prof Development

Publ Relations&Advert
Dept 3103-Adm-Perf&V Totals

Department: 1116-Art

5100
5103
5104
5165
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5320
5325
5332
5440
5461
5462
5570
5642

FAC-Full time
FAC-Overload/overtime
FAC-Summer
CLA-Part time
Emp Ben LOC-Health
Emp Ben LOC-Dental
Emp Ben LOC-Disab
Emp Ben LOC-Life
Emp Ben LOC-ORP
Emp Ben LOC-TRS
Emp Ben LOC-TSA
Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Maint & Repair Svcs
Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
Professional Svcs-Oth
Supp-Instructional
Supp-Office
Supp-Other
Printing&Reproduction
COM Vehicle Use

Dept 1116-Art Totals

8,000
47,284

O O O O o o oo

565

0
8,500
1,000
65,349

201,055
0

0

5,433

O OO O 0O 0O 00O oo oo

2,520
6,092
125

460

100

25
215,810

2021-22 Budget

8,000
43,131

O OO O O o o o

565

0
8,500
1,000
61,196

199,523
0
0

vl
>
w
w

’

O O O 0O 0O Oo0OO0oOOoO oo

666
2,520
6,092

125

460

100

25
214,944

2020-21 Budget

8,000
56,085

O O O O o o o o

197,983
0

0

5,433

O O OO OO oo o oo

666
2,520
6,092

125

460

100

25
213,404

2020-21 Actual

203,924
444
5,280
3,393
15,162
653
1,257
1,077
2,283
5,270
44
3,055
1,023
682
140

0
1,170
6,543
274

0

0

0
251,674
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Department: 2203-Art Gallery

5140
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5261
5263
5264
5332
5461
5462
5502
5514
5570

PRO-Full time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Professional Svcs-Oth

Supp-Office

Supp-Other

Dues & Subscriptions

Insurance-Other

Printing&Reproduction
Dept 2203-Art Galler Totals

Department: 1117-Music

5100
5103
5104
5105
5165
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5320
5325
5332
5335
5352
5440
5461
5462
5465
5570
5600
5641

FAC-Full time

FAC-Overload/overtime

FAC-Summer

FAC-Part time

CLA-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-ORP

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Maint & Repair Svcs

Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai

Professional Svcs-Oth

Maint & Repair Svcs

Rent-Vehicles

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Office

Supp-Other

Supp-from Media Svcs

Printing&Reproduction

Publ Relations&Advert

Trvel Wrk Rel-Non-Emp
Dept 1117-Music Totals

2022-23 Budget

O O OO O oo oo

=
D
o
o

’

50
2,150
0

700
1,250
5,750

222,396
0

0

0

6,000

O OO OO0 oo oo oo

1,500
3,700
2,500
600
5,000
240
150

500
525
150
243,261

2021-22 Budget

45,692

O O OO O O o o

i
[e2)
o
o

7

50
2,150
0

700
1,250
51,442

209,418
0

0

0

6,000

O OO0 OO 0O oo oo

_
(%
o
o

’

3,700
2,500
600
5,000
240
150

500
525
150
230,283

2020-21 Budget

45,692

O O O O O o o o

1,600
50
4,300
0

700
1,250
53,592

289,854
0

0

0

6,000

O OO OO oo oo oo

1,500
3,700
2,500
600
5,000
240
150
25
1,000

150
310,719

2020-21 Actual

47,063
4,482
327
288

88
1,765
682
226
151
4,000
60
2,151
21

700
836
62,840

298,549
728
5,280
22,002
2,607
22,208
1,095
1,826
3,340
11,201
2,658
152
3,484
1,580
1,053
1,675
0
1,500
0

0
3,921
19

0

0

21

0

0
384,899
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2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

Department: 2204-Student Theater

5100
5140
5160
5165
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5261
5263
5264
5300
5325
5332
5461
5462
5480
5481
5570
5610

Department: 1118-Theater Arts-Credit

5100
5105
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5332
5440
5461
5502
5570
5641

FAC-Full time

PRO-Full time

CLA-Full time

CLA-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health
Emp Ben LOC-Dental
Emp Ben LOC-Disab
Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Cont Svcs-Pd Cntractr
Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
Professional Svcs-Oth
Supp-Office
Supp-Other
Theater-Costume Exp
Theater-Oth Prod Exp
Printing&Reproduction
Royalty/License Pymts

Dept 2204-Student Th Totals

FAC-Full time

FAC-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Professional Svcs-Oth

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Office

Dues & Subscriptions

Printing&Reproduction

Trvel Wrk Rel-Non-Emp
Dept 1118-Theater Ar Totals

2022-23 Budget

88,508
130,471
52,715
4,500

O OO O O o o o

1,485
6,750
29,000
300

400
13,500
15,500
4,000
16,400
363,529

50,350

O O OO O o oo oo

1,200
1,150
75

50
4,300
57,125

2021-22 Budget

0
130,471
52,715
4,500

O O O O O o o o

[
~
[oe]
[

’

6,750
29,000
300

400
13,500
15,500
4,000
16,400
275,021

138,858

O OO O OO0 oo oo

1,200
1,150
75

0

50
4,300
145,633

2020-21 Budget

86,986
130,471
52,715
4,500

O O O O o o o o

1,485
6,750
29,000
300

400
13,500
15,500
4,000
16,400
362,007

55,951

O O OO oo oo oo

3,180
1,150
75

50
4,300
64,706

2020-21 Actual

53,757
134,385
1,105

0
22,984
964
1,489
1,153
9,091
3,345
1,164
776

0

1,745
26,962
127

57
13,294
13,936
3,274
11,248
300,856

35,838
23,290
3,505
131
223
162
1,970
86

813
284
189

0

50

73
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2022-23 Budget
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Department Group: SCN-Science

Department: 3105-Adm-Science

5160 CLA-Full time

5165 CLA-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5461 Supp-Office

5570 Printing&Reproduction
5590 Prof Development
5600 Publ Relations&Advert

Dept 3105-Adm-Scienc Totals
Department: 1120-Biol & Nutrition

5100 FAC-Full time

5102 FAC-Stipends

5103 FAC-Overload/overtime
5104 FAC-Summer

5105 FAC-Part time

5160 CLA-Full time

5165 CLA-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
5335 Maint & Repair Svcs
5440  Supp-Instructional
5461 Supp-Office

5570  Printing&Reproduction
5600 Publ Relations&Advert

Dept 1120-Biol & Nut Totals

2022-23 Budget

47,550
5,500

O O O O o o oo

4,230
100
7,000
1,000
65,380

487,024
8,000

0

0

0
39,467

O O OO OO o0 oo oo

10,881
0
49,000
0

400

250
595,022

2021-22 Budget

O OO0 OO o0 oo oo

1,500

100
7,000
1,000
9,600

478,065
8,000

0

0

0
38,403

[
o
o
o

,

O O OO 0O O oo oo

10,881
0
49,000
1,000
400

250
586,999

2020-21 Budget

52,715

O O O O o oo oo

469,228
8,000

0

0

0
42,907
2,000

O O OO OO o o o o

10,881
0
49,000
1,000
500

0
583,516

2020-21 Actual

1,318
175
2,241
163
166
591
1,018
445
146

485,119
8,000
41,775
28,584
42,895
805

0
47,532
2,074
3,254
1,441
146
23,532
323
9,039
3,100
2,067
0
6,154
28,534
591

57

0
735,022
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Department: 1121-Chemistry

5100
5103
5105
5165
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5325
5421
5440
5461
5570
5600

FAC-Full time

FAC-Overload/overtime

FAC-Part time

CLA-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-ORP

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai

Supp-Cmp Softwr<$5000

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Office

Printing&Reproduction

Publ Relations&Advert
Dept 1121-Chemistry Totals

Department: 1122-Geology

5100
5103
5104
5105
5165
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5352
5440
5461
5502
5570
5641

FAC-Full time

FAC-Overload/overtime

FAC-Summer

FAC-Part time

CLA-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Rent-Vehicles

Supp-Instructional

Supp-Office

Dues & Subscriptions

Printing&Reproduction

Trvel Wrk Rel-Non-Emp
Dept 1122-Geology Totals

2022-23 Budget

133,424

O OO0 OO0 O0OO0OOo0OOo0O oo oo

600
11,000
75

250
145,349

50,845

O OO O 0O 0O O0Oo0OOoOoo oo

1,600
2,720

2021-22 Budget

202,609
0

0

1,000

O OO0 OO OO oo oo o

11,000
1,250
75

250
216,184

49,556

o O o

w
o
o
o

’

O OO OO o o o o

-
[e2]
o
o

’

2,720
580

2020-21 Budget

135,897
0

0

3,000

O OO OO o000 oo oo o

11,000
1,500
75

151,472

48,263

3,000

O O O O o o o o o

1,600
2,720
580

2020-21 Actual

137,973
797
42,378
0
13,245
653
856
860
4,579
1,569
30
2,522
869
580

0

249
5,535
104

0
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Department: 1135-Health and PE Credit

5100 FAC-Full time

5103 FAC-Overload/overtime
5104 FAC-Summer

5105 FAC-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5440  Supp-Instructional
5462  Supp-Other

5570  Printing&Reproduction
5600 Publ Relations&Advert

Dept 1135-Health and Totals
Department: 1123-Physics

5100 FAC-Full time

5105 FAC-Part time

5165 CLA-Part time

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life

5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS

5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA

5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
5440  Supp-Instructional
5461 Supp-Office

5570  Printing&Reproduction

Dept 1123-Physics Totals

2022-23 Budget

117,511

O O OO OO0 00O O o oo

750
100

250
118,611

66,712

O OO OO oo oo oo

5,450

2021-22 Budget

117,511

O 0O O 0O 00O o000 oo OoO o

750
100

250
118,611

66,712

500

O OO O O o o o o

ul
>
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o
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2020-21 Budget

117,511

O O O O O 0O o0 o0 oo oo

500
250
400

118,661

66,712

700

O OO O o oo oo

5,450

2020-21 Actual

121,036
8,758
9,600

14,493
14,962
653
352
444
5,233
188
2,022
739
492
50

0

11

0
179,033

66,712
71,966

5,738
327
420
306

5,579

90

1,986
666
444

6,032

0
0
160,266
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2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget  2021-22 Budget  2020-21 Budget 2020-21 Actual
Department Group: SOC-Social & Behavioral Science

Department: 3106-Adm-Soc Sci

5102 FAC-Stipends 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000
5160 CLA-Full time 52,717 52,717 51,197 1,105
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0 0 0 4,482
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0 0 0 327
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0 0 0 332
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0 0 0 153
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0 0 0 2,277
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0 0 0 880
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0 0 0 292
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0 0 0 194
5440  Supp-Instructional 1,495 1,495 1,495 0
5461  Supp-Office 3,500 3,500 3,500 0
5465  Supp-from Media Svcs 100 100 100 0
5570  Printing&Reproduction 350 350 350 0
5590 Prof Development 8,039 8,039 8,039 20

Dept 3106-Adm-Soc Sc Totals 74,201 74,201 72,681 18,062

Department: 1210-Child Develop
5100 FAC-Full time 61,560 61,560 61,560 63,407

5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0 0 0 8,763
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0 0 0 327
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0 0 0 388
5223  Emp Ben LOC-Life 0 0 0 179
5246 Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0 0 0 2,378
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0 0 0 804
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0 0 0 304
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0 0 0 203

Dept 1210-Child Deve Totals 61,560 61,560 61,560 76,753

Department: 1124-Economics

5100 FAC-Full time 67,170 67,170 67,170 69,186
5103 FAC-Overload/overtime 0 0 0 2,664
5104 FAC-Summer 0 0 0 5,280
5105 FAC-Part time 0 0 0 4,541
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0 0 0 6,199
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0 0 0 327
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0 0 0 423
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0 0 0 310
5245 Emp Ben LOC-ORP 0 0 0 2,545
5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA 0 0 0 59
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0 0 0 1,134
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0 0 0 392
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0 0 0 261

Dept 1124-Economics Totals 67,170 67,170 67,170 93,321
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Department: 1126-Government

5100
5103
5104
5105
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5660

FAC-Full time

FAC-Overload/overtime

FAC-Summer

FAC-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Multi-trip Mileage-Employee
Dept 1126-Government Totals

Department: 1127-Hist&Geog

5100
5103
5104
5105
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5300
5660

FAC-Full time

FAC-Overload/overtime

FAC-Summer

FAC-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-ORP

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Cont Svcs-Pd Cntractr

Multi-trip Mileage-Employee
Dept 1127-Hist&Geog Totals

Department: 1129-Psychology

5100
5103
5104
5105
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264
5300
5660

FAC-Full time

FAC-Overload/overtime

FAC-Summer

FAC-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl

Cont Svcs-Pd Cntractr

Multi-trip Mileage-Employee
Dept 1129-Psychology Totals

2022-23 Budget

265,664

O OO0 OO0 0O O0OOo0OOoO oo o o

265,664

188,416

O OO OO 00O OO0 oo OoOo

26,832

215,248

278,968

O O OO 0O 000 oo oo

10,320
0
289,288

2021-22 Budget

253,253

O OO0 OO 00O 00O O OoO oo

253,253

186,930

O OO OO0 0O O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

26,832
0
213,762

293,981

O 0O O 0O 00O o000 OoOOoOOoOOo

10,320
0
304,301

2020-21 Budget

248,454

O OO O 0O 0000 oo o o

248,454

182,496

O O O O 0O 0O 000 oo oo

26,832

209,328

286,815

O O O O O 0O o0 O oo oo

10,320
0
297,135

2020-21 Actual

257,518
4,278
19,920
42,106
25,979
1,306
1,595
2,249
11,659
107
4,366
1,554
1,036
79
373,752

188,955
14,139
17,520
73,066
18,496

952
1,178
1,896
2,458
6,726

413
4,113
1,409

939
8,256

461

340,977

298,112
5,421
21,600
38,803
26,690
1,095
1,852
639
12,664
343
5,141
1,747
1,164
7,192
18
422,481
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Department: 1130-Sociology

5100
5103
5104
5105
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5247
5261
5263
5264

FAC-Full time

FAC-Overload/overtime

FAC-Summer

FAC-Part time

Emp Ben LOC-Health

Emp Ben LOC-Dental

Emp Ben LOC-Disab

Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-TSA

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare

Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp

Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Dept 1130-Sociology Totals

2022-23 Budget

55,951

O O OO OO0 00O O o oo

9]
(V]
o
u
=

Department Group: TTC-Tutoring Center

Department: 3505-Instructional Support Labs

5160
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5261
5263
5264
5325
5440
5461
5462
5590

CLA-Full time
Emp Ben LOC-Health
Emp Ben LOC-Dental
Emp Ben LOC-Disab
Emp Ben LOC-Life
Emp Ben LOC-TRS
Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai
Supp-Instructional
Supp-Office
Supp-Other
Prof Development
Dept 3505-Instructio Totals

129,984

O OO O 0O 0O 000 oo oo

2021-22 Budget

55,951

O 0O O 0O 00O o000 oo OoO o

u
(V]
o
u
=

127,107

O O O O O o o o

500

7,000

1,000
135,607

2020-21 Budget

55,951

O O O O O 0O o0 o0 oo oo

ul
u
o
vl
=

158,207

O O OO oo oo

500
1,000
7,000

1,000
167,707

2020-21 Actual

57,629
1,668
4,800

11,146
4,482

327
352
444
2,653
32
1,096
361
241
85,231

2,665
13,445
768
801
242
4,784
1,850
612
408

427
4,760

59



Department: 1140-Tutoring Center

College of the Mainland

2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget

5140 PRO-Full time 269,946
5145 PRO-Part time 100,000
5160 CLA-Full time 34,973
5165 CLA-Part time 82,511
5220 Emp Ben LOC-Health 0
5221 Emp Ben LOC-Dental 0
5222 Emp Ben LOC-Disab 0
5223 Emp Ben LOC-Life 0
5246  Emp Ben LOC-TRS 0
5247 Emp Ben LOC-TSA 0
5261 Emp Ben LOC-Medicare 0
5263 Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp 0
5264 Emp Ben LOC-Unempl 0
5325 Comp/Software Lic Renew/Mai 0
5421  Supp-Cmp Softwr<$5000 16,000
5461 Supp-Office 1,200
5470 Food-Catering 1,200
5570 Printing&Reproduction 265
5590 Prof Development 3,000
5600 Publ Relations&Advert 1,000
5640 Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe 0
Dept 1140-Tutoring C Totals 510,095

Department Group: VPI-VP Instruction

Department: 1323-Radiography

5461  Supp-Office 300
5590 Prof Development 1,500
Dept 1323-Radiograph Totals 1,800

2021-22 Budget

265,352
62,500
34,093

120,011

O OO0 OO 0O oo oo

11,500
1,200
1,200

265
3,000
1,000

240

500,361

© o o

2020-21 Budget

264,700
62,500
33,366

115,011

O OO OO oo o oo

10,800
700
1,200
265
3,000
1,000
240
492,782

© o o

2020-21 Actual

264,182
68,877
715
72,192
23,897
1,551
1,812
976
11,348
1,589
6,295
2,110
1,407
8,581
800
451
257

0
2,481
0

0
469,521

© © o
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Department: 5149-VP Instruction

5100
5102
5105
5120
5140
5220
5221
5222
5223
5245
5246
5261
5263
5264
5332
5461
5462
5470
5502
5570
5592
5595
5639
5640

FAC-Full time
FAC-Stipends

FAC-Part time
ADM-Full time
PRO-Full time

Emp Ben LOC-Health
Emp Ben LOC-Dental
Emp Ben LOC-Disab
Emp Ben LOC-Life

Emp Ben LOC-ORP
Emp Ben LOC-TRS

Emp Ben LOC-Medicare
Emp Ben LOC-Wrk Comp
Emp Ben LOC-Unempl
Professional Svcs-Oth
Supp-Office
Supp-Other
Food-Catering

Dues & Subscriptions
Printing&Reproduction
Prof Dev-PDA-Instruct

Dues&Subscrip-Bdget Sweep A
Trvel-Budget Sweep Account

Trvel Wrk Rel-Employe

Dept 5149-VP Instruc Totals
Dept. Lead 2-VP Instruc Totals

College of the Mainland

2022-23 Budget
Budget Information by Department Detail

2022-23 Budget

2021-22 Budget

2020-21 Budget

2020-21 Actual

0 0 50,074 0

0 0 0 1,000
2,606,301 2,606,301 2,614,460 0
144,306 140,896 140,070 144,272
147,854 246,183 162,532 232,943

0 0 0 21,438

0 0 0 1,058

0 0 0 2,199

0 0 0 2,305

0 0 0 4,761

0 0 0 9,775

0 0 0 5,395

0 0 0 1,815

0 0 0 1,210

0 0 0 495

500 500 500 275
49,239 59,239 59,239 3,085
10,025 3,400 3,400 72
2,138 2,138 2,138 8,715
400 400 400 0
12,241 12,241 12,241 0
31,264 24,764 24,764 311
52,667 52,667 52,667 -16,000
39,000 39,000 39,000 2,425
3,095,935 3,187,729 3,161,485 427,549
17,042,616 17,081,263 16,971,896 15,937,274
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Area: 3-VP Student Services

Department Group: ADM-Admissions

2022-23 Budget

Department: 4102-Admissions

5140
5160
5165
5220
5221
5222
5223
5246
5261
5263
5264
5461
5462
5502
5570
5590
5622
5660

Department: 4124-Student Graduation

5350
5351
5461
5462
5506
5570

Department: 4111-Stude